THE 11MTH ANNUAL AUSTRALIAN AND
NEW ZEALAND SYMPOSIUM OF
PERIOPERATIVE MEDICINE

The three “e”s of POM —
efficient, effective, equitable

24-26 November 2022
Peppers Noosa Resort and Villas, Queensland

#PeriS1G22

Thursday 24 November

8.30-11.30am
1-115pm
1.15-2.45pm

1.15-1.35pm

1.35-1.55pm
1.55-2.15pm
2.15-2.35pm
2.35-2.45pm
2.45-3.15pm
3.15-4.45pm
3.15-3.35pm

3.35-3.55pm
3.55-4.15pm

4.15-4.35pm

4.35-4.45pm

4.45-6.30pm

Serious illness conversations guidelines

The Tauranga team (Dr Renee Franklin and
Dr Jeremy Rossaak) — FULL

Welcome from the convenors and acknowledgement of the traditional custodians

Plenary 1: The economics and effectiveness of
perioperative medicine

Assessing the value-add of perioperative
medicine

The burden of postoperative complications
ARRC: Part of the solution?

Getting It Right First Time

Questions and answers

Afternoon tea

Plenary 2: Equity in perioperative care

A journey of perioperative research with First
Nations Peoples

Understanding bias in healthcare

Health disparities in perioperative outcomes:
The Aotearoa New Zealand perspective

Holistic models of Perioperative Care:
Te Ao Maori perspective

Questions and answers

Welcome reception

Chair: Dr Jill Van Acker

Ms Ellen Rawstron

Professor Guy Ludbrook (virtual)
Professor Guy Ludbrook (virtual)

Associate Professor Catherine McDougall

Chair: Dr Nicola Broadbent
Dr Edith Waugh
Dr Saana Taylor

Associate Professor Jason Gurney (virtual)

Dr Jack Hill (virtual )



Friday 25 November

6.30-7.30am
8.30-10.30am

8.30-9am

9-9.30am
9.30-10am

10-10.30am

10.30-11am

Tam-12pm

12-1pm

1-2pm

2-215pm

2.15-3.15pm

3.15-3.45pm

3.45-4.45pm

6.30-10pm

Yoga
Plenary 3: Striving for excellence
Hippocrasy: Overmedicalisation, biases and

systems issues

First do no harm: Perioperative pain medicine

Accelerated arthroplasty program

Questions and answers
Morning tea
Complex decision making

pathway

Tauranga team
(Dr Renee Franklin and Dr Jeremy
Rossaak and Dr Heidi Omundsen)

Lunch
Platelet disorders/

obstetric
haematology

Perioperative
geriatricians role:
SDM and frailty

Dr Shannon Emmett Dr John Geddes

Lecture change over time

Trainee poster
presentation

Dr Rajni Lal

Perioperative AKI

Dr Deepak Vardesh

Afternoon tea

Controversies in practice -
an interactive discussion

Chair: Associate Professor Ross
Kerridge

and patients with CKD

Chair: TBC

Professor lan Harris

Dr Noam Winter

My patient says they are
allergic to anaesthesia

Dr Melinda Ford and A/P Katrina
Randall (Katrina is virtual)

Perioperative care in
vascular wards

Dr Sarah Aitken

and Dr Janani
Thillainadesan

CPET update
Dr Adrian Hall

The patient with chronic liver
disease

Dr Brandon Baraty

Associate Professor Catherine McDougall
and
Dr Andrew Souness

Obesity - Physiology,
medical management
and conundrums

Dr Cilla Haywood

Opftimising wellbeing
for high performance
Dr Jill Van Acker and
Dr Scott Brennan
(20 delegates only)

Optimising wellbeing
for high performance
Dr Jill Van Acker and
Dr Scott Brennan
(20 delegates only)

Cardiac arrhythmias
and devices

Dr Matthew Tung

Conference dinner at Noosa Boathouse (tickets can be purchased at time of registration)



Saturday 26 November

6.30-7.30am
8.30-10am

8.30-8.50am
8.50-9.10am

9.10-9.30am

9.30-9.50am

9.50-10am
10-10.30am
10.30am-12pm
10.30-10.50am
10.50-11.10am
11.10-11.30am
11.30-11.50am
11.50am-12pm

12-1pm
1-2pm
1-1.20pm
1.20-1.40pm
1.40-2pm
2-2.30pm
2.30-4pm
2.30-2.45pm

2.45-3.05pm
3.05-3.25pm
3.25-3.45pm

3.45-4pm
4pm

4-5pm

Yoga
Plenary 4: EEG evidence and beyond

Perioperative neurocognitive disorders and biomarkers

Balanced Anaesthesia Sub-Study: BIS and perioperative
delirium

Perioperative evidence update 1: Papers of interest in the

medical/geriatric literature

Perioperative medicine update 2: Papers of interest in the

anaesthesia/ICM journals

Questions and answers

Morning tea

Plenary 5: Adapting to the environment

Implications of long COVID - a pandemic legacy
Perioperative medicine care delivery in private practice
Perioperative medicine care delivery in the rural setting
Environmental sustainability in perioperative care
Questions and answers

Lunch

Plenary 6: The emergence of perioperative medicine in
Australia and New Zealand

Perioperative care framework
POM education and diploma
Questions and answers
Afternoon tea

Plenary 7: Evaluation — what outcomes matter
What is important: A patient's perspective

Patient reported measures
How ANZHFR has driven improved outcomes

Complex decision making - a surgeon's perspective on
what matters

Questions and answers
Closing and winner of the poster presentation

Perioperative Medicine SIG update

Chair: Associate Professor Ross
Kerridge

Professor David A Scott

Associate Professor Lis Evered

Professor Jacqueline Close

Professor David Story

Chair: Dr Rajni Lal

Associate Professor Anthony Byrne
Dr Jeremy Fernando

7BC

Dr Jess Davies

Chair: Dr Sean McManus

Dr Margot Lodge

Dr Joel Symons

Chair: TBC

Dr Jill Van Acker and
Dr Nicola Broadbent

Melissa Tinsley

Professor Jacqueline Close (virtual)

Dr Jeremy Rossaak



