THE 11TH ANNUAL AUSTRALIAN AND NEW ZEALAND SYMPOSIUM OF PERIOPERATIVE MEDICINE

The three "e"s of POM – efficient, effective, equitable

24-26 November 2022 Peppers Noosa Resort and Villas, Queensland

#PeriSIG22



8.30-11.30am	Serious illness conversations guidelines	The Tauranga team (Dr Renee Franklin and Dr Jeremy Rossaak) – FULL	
1-1.15pm	Welcome from the convenors and acknowledgement of the traditional custodians		
1.15-2.45pm	Plenary 1: The economics and effectiveness of perioperative medicine	Chair: Dr Jill Van Acker	
1.15-1.35pm	Assessing the value-add of perioperative medicine	Ms Ellen Rawstron	
1.35-1.55pm	The burden of postoperative complications	Professor Guy Ludbrook (virtual)	
1.55-2.15pm	ARRC: Part of the solution?	Professor Guy Ludbrook (virtual)	
2.15-2.35pm	Getting It Right First Time	Associate Professor Catherine McDougall	
2.35-2.45pm	Questions and answers		
2.45-3.15pm	Afternoon tea		
3.15-4.45pm	Plenary 2: Equity in perioperative care	Chair: Dr Nicola Broadbent	
3.15-3.35pm	A journey of perioperative research with First Nations Peoples	Dr Edith Waugh	
3.35-3.55pm	Understanding bias in healthcare	Dr Saana Taylor	
3.55-4.15pm	Health disparities in perioperative outcomes: The Aotearoa New Zealand perspective	Associate Professor Jason Gurney (virtual)	
4.15-4.35pm	Holistic models of Perioperative Care: Te Ao Māori perspective	Dr Jack Hill (virtual)	
4.35-4.45pm	Questions and answers		
4.45-6.30pm	Welcome reception		



Friday 25 November

6.30-7.30am	Yoga				
8.30-10.30am	Plenary 3: Striving for excellence		Chair: TBC		
8.30-9am	Hippocrasy: Overmedicalisation, biases and systems issues		Professor Ian Harris		
9-9.30am	First do no harm: Perioperative pain medicine		Dr Noam Winter		
9.30-10am	Accelerated arthroplasty program		Associate Professor Catherine McDougall and Dr Andrew Souness		
10-10.30am	Questions and answers				
10.30-11am	Morning tea				
11am-12pm	Complex decision r pathway Tauranga teal (Dr Renee Franklin and Rossaak and Dr Heidi C	m I Dr Jeremy	allerg	tient says they are gic to anaesthesia a Ford and A/P Katrina all (Katrina is virtual)	Obesity - Physiology, medical management and conundrums Dr Cilla Haywood
12-1pm	Lunch				
1-2pm	Platelet disorders/ obstetric haematology Dr Shannon Emmett	geriatric SDM an	erative ians role: id frailty Geddes	Perioperative care in vascular wards Dr Sarah Aitken and Dr Janani Thillainadesan	Optimising wellbeing for high performance Dr Jill Van Acker and Dr Scott Brennan (20 delegates only)
2-2.15pm	Lecture change over time				
2.15-3.15pm	Trainee poster presentation Dr Rajni Lal	and patien	ative AKI ts with CKD uk Vardesh	CPET update Dr Adrian Hall	Optimising wellbeing for high performance Dr Jill Van Acker and Dr Scott Brennan (20 delegates only)
3.15-3.45pm	Afternoon tea				
3.45-4.45pm	Controversies in pro an interactive disc Chair: Associate Profe Kerridge	cussion		ent with chronic liver disease Brandon Baraty	Cardiac arrhythmias and devices Dr Matthew Tung
6.30-10pm	Conference dinner at Noosa Boathouse (tickets can be purchased at time of registration)				



Saturday 26 November

	· ·	
6.30-7.30am	Yoga	
8.30–10am	Plenary 4: EEG evidence and beyond	Chair: Associate Professor Ross Kerridge
8.30-8.50am	Perioperative neurocognitive disorders and biomarkers	Professor David A Scott
8.50-9.10am	Balanced Anaesthesia Sub-Study: BIS and perioperative delirium	Associate Professor Lis Evered
9.10-9.30am	Perioperative evidence update 1: Papers of interest in the medical/geriatric literature	Professor Jacqueline Close
9.30-9.50am	Perioperative medicine update 2: Papers of interest in the anaesthesia/ICM journals	Professor David Story
9.50-10am	Questions and answers	
10-10.30am	Morning tea	
10.30am-12pm	Plenary 5: Adapting to the environment	Chair: Dr Rajni Lal
10.30-10.50am	Implications of long COVID – a pandemic legacy	Associate Professor Anthony Byrne
10.50-11.10am	Perioperative medicine care delivery in private practice	Dr Jeremy Fernando
11.10-11.30am	Perioperative medicine care delivery in the rural setting	TBC
11.30-11.50am	Environmental sustainability in perioperative care	Dr Jess Davies
11.50am-12pm	Questions and answers	
12-1pm	Lunch	
1 2	Plenary 6: The emergence of perioperative medicine in	Chair: Dr Sean McManus
1-2pm	Australia and New Zealand	
1-2pm 1-1.20pm	Australia and New Zealand Perioperative care framework	Dr Margot Lodge
		Dr Margot Lodge Dr Joel Symons
1-1.20pm	Perioperative care framework	
1-1.20pm 1.20-1.40pm	Perioperative care framework POM education and diploma	
1-1.20pm 1.20-1.40pm 1.40-2pm	Perioperative care framework POM education and diploma Questions and answers	
1-1.20pm 1.20-1.40pm 1.40-2pm 2-2.30pm	Perioperative care framework POM education and diploma Questions and answers Afternoon tea	Dr Joel Symons
1-1.20pm 1.20-1.40pm 1.40-2pm 2-2.30pm 2.30-4pm	Perioperative care framework POM education and diploma Questions and answers Afternoon tea Plenary 7: Evaluation – what outcomes matter	Dr Joel Symons Chair: TBC Dr Jill Van Acker and
1-1.20pm 1.20-1.40pm 1.40-2pm 2-2.30pm 2.30-4pm 2.30-2.45pm	Perioperative care framework POM education and diploma Questions and answers Afternoon tea Plenary 7: Evaluation – what outcomes matter What is important: A patient's perspective	Dr Joel Symons Chair: TBC Dr Jill Van Acker and Dr Nicola Broadbent
1-1.20pm 1.20-1.40pm 1.40-2pm 2-2.30pm 2.30-4pm 2.30-2.45pm	Perioperative care framework POM education and diploma Questions and answers Afternoon tea Plenary 7: Evaluation – what outcomes matter What is important: A patient's perspective Patient reported measures	Dr Joel Symons Chair: TBC Dr Jill Van Acker and Dr Nicola Broadbent Melissa Tinsley
1-1.20pm 1.20-1.40pm 1.40-2pm 2-2.30pm 2.30-4pm 2.30-2.45pm 2.45-3.05pm 3.05-3.25pm	Perioperative care framework POM education and diploma Questions and answers Afternoon tea Plenary 7: Evaluation – what outcomes matter What is important: A patient's perspective Patient reported measures How ANZHFR has driven improved outcomes Complex decision making – a surgeon's perspective on	Dr Joel Symons Chair: TBC Dr Jill Van Acker and Dr Nicola Broadbent Melissa Tinsley Professor Jacqueline Close (virtual)
1-1.20pm 1.20-1.40pm 1.40-2pm 2-2.30pm 2.30-4pm 2.30-2.45pm 2.45-3.05pm 3.05-3.25pm 3.25-3.45pm	Perioperative care framework POM education and diploma Questions and answers Afternoon tea Plenary 7: Evaluation – what outcomes matter What is important: A patient's perspective Patient reported measures How ANZHFR has driven improved outcomes Complex decision making – a surgeon's perspective on what matters	Dr Joel Symons Chair: TBC Dr Jill Van Acker and Dr Nicola Broadbent Melissa Tinsley Professor Jacqueline Close (virtual)
1-1.20pm 1.20-1.40pm 1.40-2pm 2-2.30pm 2.30-4pm 2.30-2.45pm 2.45-3.05pm 3.05-3.25pm 3.25-3.45pm	Perioperative care framework POM education and diploma Questions and answers Afternoon tea Plenary 7: Evaluation – what outcomes matter What is important: A patient's perspective Patient reported measures How ANZHFR has driven improved outcomes Complex decision making – a surgeon's perspective on what matters Questions and answers	Dr Joel Symons Chair: TBC Dr Jill Van Acker and Dr Nicola Broadbent Melissa Tinsley Professor Jacqueline Close (virtual)